
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

GRADE 1 
INTER-HOUSE GALA 

THURSDAY, 20th March 2025 8am – 9:30am 



 

Welcome to our    
 

50th ANNUAL SWIMMING GALA 
 

Thursday 20th March 2025 
 

08:00 am – 09:30 am  
 

 
 
 
 
 

Houses: 
 
Glen  - Blue 
Ash  - Red 
Ley  - Green 
 
 
 
Captains 
 
Glen  - Leo H 

            Emily T 
 
Ash  - Timothy R 
   Kameera B 
 
Ley  - Beck B 
   Mia S   
 
Flag Bearer     -           Malyan N        
   Shreya G 
 
 
 
Points for Events 
Individual     Relay & Team                  
 
First  3 First  5     
Second  2 Second  3   
Third  1 Third  1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

OFFICIALS 
 
PLACE JUDGES :  1. Mrs N Kretzmann 

2. Mr K Monson 
3. Mr O Silcock 

 
 
 
 
TIME KEEPERS :   Mrs. Kretzmann     
      (only for Grade 3 gala) 
 
 
STARTER  :   Mr C Perry 
 
 
COMPETITORS 
MARSHALL  :   Mrs B Paul 
      Mrs N Gouveia 
      Miss T Roode 
       
 
 
 
RECORDERS  :   Miss T Krull 
      Mrs L Sykes     
      
 
 
BLACKBOARDS :   Mrs Z. Blose     
      
 
ANNOUNCER :   Mrs L Sykes  
 
 
PHOTOGRAPHS :   Miss S. Dumisa 
      Miss A Peters 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

EVENT NO.1 GRADE 1 GIRLS ASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (A) 
Glen Ash Ley 

1. Eden R 1. Sibongakonke Z 1. Tiana P 
2. Milah N 2. Alumi M 2. Alexandria D 
3. 3. Jemima A 3. Saanvhi D 
4. 4. Zenande M 4. Addessa N 

 
EVENT NO.2 GRADE 1 BOYS ASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Asante K 1. Khanyakwezwe G (Sipho) 1. Kiav R 
2. Nkanyiso D 2. Batlokoa S (Bebe) 2.  
3. Nsika M 3. Reece P 3. 
4. Thabelo M 4. Pranay D 4. 

 
EVENT NO.3 GRADE 1 GIRLS ASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.  Nikara G 1. Ahaana H 1. Liyana N 
2.  2. Sonav S 2.  

 
EVENT NO.4 GRADE 1 BOYS ASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.  Rehan S 1. Ratolarona M 1.  
2.  2. Ariv D 2.  

 
EVENT NO.5 GRADE 1 GIRLS UNASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.Gabriella B 1. Naomi Z 1. Sieanna V 
2. Anni G 2. Khulani K 2. Mahika S 
3. Ella Govender 3. Alexa S 3.  
4. 4. Selah N 4.  

 
EVENT NO.6 GRADE 1 BOYS UNASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.Christian M 1. Spetho Z 1. Keagan M 
2. Rayden R 2. Jesse P 2. Nikhil M 
3. 3.  3. Rihaan G 
4. 4.  4. Sharav B 

 
EVENT NO.7 GRADE 1 GIRLS UNASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Taniska G 1. Anothile R 1. Dinara D 
2. Senzelwe M 2. Tamika C 2. Riya N 
3. Sbahle M 3. Zoey S 3. Lilly-Grace D 
4.  4.  4. Leano X 

 
 
 
 



 

EVENT NO.8 GRADE 1 BOYS UNASSISTED NOODLE WIDTH (B) 
Glen Ash Ley 

1. Thaylen N 1. Myolisi S 1. Ofentse J 
2. Eli T 2. Atlehang M 2. Huw R 
3. Zayden P 3. Seth B 3. Kuhlekonke N 
4. 4. Keyurin G 4. 

 
EVENT NO.9 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE WIDTH (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Gabriella B 1. Naomi Z 1. Sieanna V 
2.  2. Liyana M 2.  

 
EVENT NO.10 GRADE 1 BOYS FREESTYLE WIDTH (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.  Jesse L 1. Spetho Z 1.  
2.  2. Jesse P 2.  

 
EVENT NO.11 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE WIDTH (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Gabriella B 1. Anothile R 1. Dinara D 
2.  2. Leah D 2. Riya N 
3. 3. Zoey S  

 
EVENT NO.12 GRADE 1 BOYS FREESTYLE WIDTH (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Christian M 1. James G 1. Keagan M 
2. Rayden R 2. Lwanda M 2. Nikhil M 

 
EVENT NO.13 GRADE 1 GIRLS BICYCLE FUN RACE 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Sabhle M 1. Khulani K 1. Lilly-Grace D 
2. Senzelwe M 2. Alexa S 2. Leano X 
3. Taniska G 3. Selah N 3. Mahika S 
4. Anni G 4. Sibongakonke Z 4. Tiana P 
5. Eden R 5. Alumi M 5. Alexandria D 
6. Milah N 6. Jemima A 6. Saanvhi D 
7. Nikara G 7. Zenande M 7. Addessa N 
8. Ella Govender 8. Ahaana H 8. Liyana N 
 9. Sonav S  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

EVENT NO.14 GRADE 1 BOYS BICYCLE FUN RACE 
Glen Ash Ley 

1. Thaylen N 1. Myolisi S 1. Ofentse J 
2. Eli T 2. Atlehang M 2. Huw R 
3. Zayden P 3. Seth B 3. Kuhlekonke N 
4. Asante K 4. Keyurin G 4. Rihaan G 
5. Nkanyiso D 5. Khanyakwezwe G (Sipho) 5. Kiav R 
6. Nsika M 6. Batlokoa S (Bebe) 6. Sharav B 
7. Thabelo M 7. Reece P   
8.  Rehan S 8. Pranay D  
 9. Ratolarona M  
 10. Ariv D  

 
 

********LANES ROPES IN THE POOL******** 
 

 
EVENT NO.15 GRADE 1 GIRLS BACKSTROKE (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Lana M  1. Abigail G 1. Calista C 
2. Lia F 2.  2. Kensley P 

 
EVENT NO.16 GRADE 1 BOYS BACKSTROKE (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.  Aahir D 1. Keanu B 1. Ethan N 
2. Mekyle M  2. Connor K 
3. Elijah S  3.  

 
EVENT NO.17 GRADE 1 GIRLS BACKSTROKE (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Kiera D  1. Willow E 1. Brie G 
2. Emily J 2.  2. Rayyah P 
3. 3. 3. Oleya J 

 
EVENT NO.18 GRADE 1 BOYS BACKSTROKE (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Elan B 1. Jack H 1. Amaru M 
2. Jordan T  2. Kayal N 
  3. Arhaan D 
  4. Rourke W 

 
EVENT NO.19 GRADE 1 GIRLS BACKSTROKE (C) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Katie V 1. Alexandra J 1. Thingo N 
2. Sarah N 2.  2. Rayyah P 

 
 
 
 



 

EVENT NO.20 GRADE 1 GIRLS BREASTROKE  
Glen Ash Ley 

1. Olivia V 1. Leah Dapaul 1. Lexi S 
 2. Mia M 2. Sadie F 
  3. Ava T 

 
EVENT NO.21 GRADE 1 BOYS BREASTROKE 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Asher F 1. Reid R 1. Jaxon C 
2.  2. Mateo C 2.  

 
EVENT NO.22 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Lana M  1. Abigail G 1. Calista C 
2. Emily J 2. Liyana M 2. Kensly P 

 
EVENT NO.23 GRADE 1 BOYS FREESTYLE (A) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Mekyle M 1. Lwanda M 1.Ethan N 
2. Jesse L 2. James G 2. Connor K 
3. Elijah S   

 
EVENT NO.24 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Kiera D  1. Tamika C 1. Thingo N 
2. Lia F 2. Willow E 2. Brie G 

 
EVENT NO.25 GRADE 1 BOYS FREESTYLE (B) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1.  Asher F 1. Reid R 1. Kayal N 
2. Aahir D 2. Mateo C 2. Arhaan D 
  3. Rourke W 

 
EVENT NO.26 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE (C) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Katie V  1. Mia M 1. Oleya J 
 2. Leah D 2. Rayyah P 

 
EVENT NO.27 GRADE 1 BOYS FREESTYLE (C) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Elan B 1. Keanu B 1. Amaru M 
2. Jordan T 2. Jack H 2. Jaxon C 

 
EVENT NO.28 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE (D) 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Olivia V 1. Leah Dalpaul 1. Sadie F 
2. Sarah N 2. Alexandra J 2. Lexi S 
  3. Ava T 



 

 
EVENT NO.29 GRADE 1 GIRLS FREESTYLE RELAY 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Katie V 1. Mia M 1. Ava T 
2. Lana M 2. Leah D 2. Rayyah P 
3. Kiera D 3. Tamika C 3. Thingo N 
4. Lia F 4. Willow E 4. Brie G 

 
EVENT NO.30 GRADE 1 BOYS FREESTYLE RELAY 

Glen Ash Ley 
1. Asher F 1. Reid R 1. Kayal N 
2. Aahir D 2. Mateo C 2. Arhaan D 
3. Mekyle M 3. Lwanda M 3. Ethan N 
4. Jesse L 4. James G 4. Connor K 

 


